financial statements of Fertoz for the twelve months ended 30 June 2015.

The following pro forma balance sheet is not intended to be a statement of Fertoz’s current financial
position. Fertoz has not yet prepared its financial statements for the half year ended 31 December
2015 (although, the Directors are not aware of any matter that has occurred post-30 June 2015 that
would materially alter the pro-forma balance sheet as presented except for an increase in the loan
from Lenark Pty Ltd to Fertoz up to a maximum of $500,000).

A copy of Fertoz’s annual report and financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2015 can be
viewed on the ASX platform (ticker: FTZ) at www.asx.com.au. The pro-forma consolidated balance
sheet is presented in abbreviated form and does not contain all the disclosures that are usually
found in financial statements prepared in accordance with the Corporations Act. This information is
not represented as being indicative of Fertoz’s views on its future financial condition and/or
performance.

http://www.asx/

35

 30 June 2015
(Audited)

$
(Note 1)

Pro forma
Adjustments

$
(Note 2)

31 December
2014

Pro forma
$

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 82,831  895,875 978,706
Trade and other receivables 127,309  - 127,309
Inventories 208,696  - 208,696
Prepayments 10,990  - 10,990
Total Current Assets 429,826 895,875 1,325,701

Non-Current Assets
Exploration and evaluation expenditure 3,155,201  - 3,155,201
Property, plant and equipment 35,339  - 44,520
Total non-current assets 3,190,540 - 3,190,540
Total Assets  3,620,366 895,875 4,516,241

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables Note 3 337,041 - 337,041
Borrowings 307,512 - 307,512
Total Current Liabilities 644,553 - 644,553

Total Liabilities 644,553 - 644,553

Net Assets 2,975,813 895,875 3,871,688

Equity
Issued capital 8,524,886  895,875 9,420,761
Reserves 1,163,575  - 1,163,575
Retained profits / (losses) (6,573,726) - (6,573,726)
Equity attributable to the owners of Fertoz
Limited

3,114,735 - 4,010,610

Non-controlling interest (138,922) - (138,922)

Total Equity 2,975,813 895,875 3,871,688

Note 1: Offset Loan Agreement

The following additional information should also be taken into consideration when evaluating the effects of the
Entitlement Offer:

• Under the Offset Loan Agreement, Fertoz has borrowed additional amounts from Lenark Pty Ltd atf Lenark
Investment Trust (controlled by Kimberly Chisholm, spouse of the Executive Chairman of Fertoz Ltd, James
Chisholm) and the current balance is approximately $491,000.

• Lenark Pty Ltd atf Lenark Investment Trust may elect to offset up to $500,000 of any application monies
payable by it to take up its Entitlement under the Entitlement Offer or subscribe for Shortfall Securities under